ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tuesday, January 7, 2025 - 6:00pm™****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — December 3, 2024 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — December 31, 2024 (Attachment B)

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Sheriff's Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) CSO Report (Attachment D) Pat Hare

¢) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Public Works Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Water Master Plan (Attachment H, H1, H2, H3 H4) Pat Hare

Action: Discussion/Decision

B) Wastewater Funding (Attachment [, 1) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

b) Adair Village Projects/Goals {(Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) Elections, Oath of Office (Bill Currier, John Wilson, Ron Sisler) Representative Elect Sarah McDonald
Action: Discussion/Perform (Attachment K)

b) Appoint Mayor Pro Temp City Council
Action: Decision

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) Ordinance 2025 — 1 Amending Zoning Map (Attachment L, L1) Pat Hare
Action: Public Hearing/Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
a) N/A

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, February 6, 2025, 6:00 PM
Planning Commission - TBD

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an inferpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail *kathy.edmaiston@adairvillage.org *, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity
Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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Attachment A

241203 CC Meeting
ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES- Draft
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
*#**¥Tyesday, December 03, 2024 — 6:00 PM****
Agenda Item Action
1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Ray, Mayor Currier called the
Officer, Fuller and Mayor Currier were present. City Administrator | meeting to order at 6:00 PM.
Hare was present. The minutes were taken by CA Hare. and led the flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar

Attachment A Minutes of the November 5, 2024, City Council
Meeting

Attachment B Bills List through Nov 30, 2024 ($466,003.65).

Councilor Fuller moved to
approve the Consent Calendar.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment

None.

4, Staff Reports
4a. Attachment C — Sheriff’s Report - CA Hare presented the
report.

Council received the report.

4b. Attachment D— CSO Report - CA Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

4c. Attachment E— City Administrator’s Report
Administration

e Finances — City staff and Sarah our finance consultant have
started the next audit. The auditors are hoping to have it
completed by the first of the year.

e Tangent — Staff is working with Tangent on a new contract
that adds other areas of town for Adair Village to take care.

o Zip Code — We have sent the new letter off to the Regional

Postmaster.
¢ Santiam Christian —
Property/Businesses

o Cell Tower -

e Good Grounds -

e Store/Restaurant — Paul is looking at opening the Restaurant
next week. They have done a lot of work there over the last
few weeks.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Water — GIS is working on our Water Master Conservation
Plan.

e Calloway Creek — Emily with Chad Davis Construction
submitted for five permits to begin putting foundations in.

e Wastewater Plant — The drilling is done and were preparing
for making the connections next week. The contractor is just
waiting for us to get the lagoon down low enough.

e Water Lines — The city engineers and I are working to update

Council received the report.
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the grant request to add the additional lines.

4d. Attachment F — Public Works Report CA Hare presented the
report.

Council received the report.

4e. Attachment G — Financial Report CA Hare presented the report.

The balance in the Local Government Investment Pool is
approximately $4,184,547.96. Last year at this time, the balance was
$3,925,110.59.

Council received the report.

5. Old Business —
5a. Water Master Plan (Attachment H)
5b. Downtown Design

Council received the report.

6. New Business
6a. Water Meters (Attachment J)

Council received the report.

7. Ordinance, Resolutions, and Proclamations- N/A

8. Executive Session- N/A

9. Council and Mayor Comments

10. Adjournment:
City Council —Tuesday, January 7, 2025, 6:00 p.m.
Planning Commission — Tuesday, December 17, 2024, 6:00 p.m.

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at 7:43 p.m.
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Total

December 2024 Bills

Date
12/3/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/30/2024

Amount
$197,867.90
$30,531.65
$2,000.00
$28,003.55

$258,403.10



Unpaid nvoice Report - .4 Page: 1
Posting period: 02/25 Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

City of Adair Village

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
150 A & B Septic
65607 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/01/2024  12/15/2024 1,625.00 1,625.00 100-800-52115
Totat 65607: 1,625.00 .00 1,625.00
65624 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/04/2024  12/15/2024 200.00 200.00 100-900-52115
Total 65624: 200.00 .00 200.00
65625 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/04/2024  12/15/2024 200.00 200.00 100-900-52115
Total 65625: 200.00 .00 200.00
65633 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/05/2024  12/15/2024 1,774.00 1,774.00 100-800-52115
Total 65633: 1,774.00 .00 1,774.00
65658 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/06/2024  12/15/2024 1,660.00 1,660.00 100-900-52115
Total 656586: 1,660.00 .00 1,660.00
65672 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/07/2024  12/15/2024 250.00 250.00 100-900-52115
Total 65672: 250.00 .00 250.00
65674 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/07/2024  12/15/2024 200.00 200.00 100-200-52115
Total 65674: 200.00 .00 200.00
65750 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/14/2024  12/15/2024 1,499.00 1,489.00 100-900-52115
Total 65750: 1,499.00 00 1,499.00
65757 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/15/2024  12/25/2024 1,600.00 1,600.00 100-900-52115
Total 65757: 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00
65771 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/168/2024  12/18/2024 510.00 510.00 100-900-52115
Total 65771 510.00 .00 510.00
65853 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/25/2024  12/25/2024  2,640.00 2,640.00 100-900-52115
Total 65853: 2,640.00 .00 2,640.00
65854 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 11/25/2024  12/25/2024 230.00 230.00 100-900-52115
Total 65854: 230.00 .00 230,00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 12,388.00 .00 12,388.00 / Q %w l
7496 Aldrich CPAs and Advisors LLP
767338 1 Admin Invoice 11/28/2024  12/28/2024 4,800.00 4,800.00 100-100-52016
767338 2 Admin Invoice 11/28/2024  12/28/2024 600.00 600.00 100-900-52016
767338 3 Storm Drain Invoice 11/28/2024  12/28/2024 900.00 900.00 520-440-52016
767338 4 Streets Invoice 11/28/2024 12/28/2024 900.00 900.00 200-410-52016




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - 4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 2
Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

767338 5 Wastewater Invoice 11/28/2024 12/28/2024 2,400.00 2,400.00 510-430-52016
767338 6 Water Invoice 11/28/2024  12/28/2024 2,400.00 2,400.00 500-420-52016

Total 767338: 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00

JeA
Total 7496 Aldrich CPAs and Advisors LLP: 12,000.00 .00 12,000.00 t ),
AALZ

390 Al's Sweeping Service
12118 1 Street Sweeping Invoice 11/18/2024  11/28/2024 1,200.00 1,200.00 200-410-52024

Total 12118: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 /

Total 380 Al's Sweeping Service: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 Q \‘Q4 u,%
890 Best Pots Inc
1552585 1 Contract Services Invoice 11/20/2024  11/30/2024 84.89 84.89 500-420-52019

Total 1552585: 84.89 .00 84.89

Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 84.89 .00 84.89 \/ 9’ \0 4 w 4
1100 Business Oregon
S$16020112124 1 IFA Loan Payment Invoice 11/21/2024  12/01/2024 139,012.75 139,012.75 500-420-54005

Total $16020112124: 139,012.75 .00 139,012.75 _

Total 1100 Business Oregon: 138,012.75 .00 138,012.75 / Q\u 4'\17
1520 CIS TRUST
DECEMBER 20 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 1,001.99 1,001.99 100-100-51010
DECEMBER 20 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 133.60 133.60 100-200-51010
DECEMBER 20 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 534.39 534.39 100-300-51010
DECEMBER 20 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 334.00 334.00 200-410-51010
DECEMBER 20 5 Employee Heaith ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 3,138.57 3,139.57 500-420-51010
DECEMBER 20 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 1,269.19 1,269.19 510-430-51010
DECEMBER 20 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 11/15/2024  12/10/2024 267.19 267.19 520-440-51010

Total DECEMBER 2024 FINAL INVOICE: 6,679.93 .00 6,679.93

Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 6,679.93 .00 6,679.93 J&\ﬁ4 v LQ_
1550 City of Corvallis
4518701 1 Wastewater Invoice 11/15/2024  12/15/2024 80.73 80.73 510-430-52014
4518701 2 Water Invoice 11/15/2024  12/15/2024 302.74 302.74 500-420-52014
4518701 3 ND Invoice 11/15/2024  12/15/12024 20.18 20.18 100-300-52014

Total 4518701 403.65 ,00 403.65

Total 1550 City of Corvallis: 40365 .00 403.65 \/ QNU 411’ ‘}’
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
1152400121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 1,172.00 1,472.00 200-410-52109

Total 1152400121524: 1,172.00 00 1,172.00
1152401012152 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 74.65 74.65 510-430-52109




e
City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 3

Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 11524010121524: 74.85 00 74.65
I
1\1 52401121524 1 Utllities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 37.61 37.61 100-300-52109
Total 1152401121524 37.61 .00 37.61
1152406121524 1 Utilities {nvoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 190.81 180,81 100-900-52109
Total 1152406121524 180.81 .ao 190.81
1152409121524 1 U;iliﬁes Invoice 11/18/2024  12/15/2024 37.61 37.61 100-900-52109
Total 1152409121524 37.61 .00 37.61
1152411121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 67.37 67.37 500-420-52109
Total 1152411121624: 67.37 .00 67.37
1152413121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 123.87 123.87 510-430-52109
Total 115241|312‘I 524: 123.87 .00 123.87
1152414124524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 37.16 37.16 500-420-52109
Total 1152414121524 37.16 .00 37.16
1152415121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 37.08 37.05 100-800-52108
Total 1152415121524 37.05 .00 37.05
1152419121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/2024 37.05 37.05 500-420-52109
Total 1152419121524: 37.05 .00 37.05
1152420121524 1 Utilities Invoice 11/19/2024  12/15/12024 1,024,16 1,024.16 510-430-52109
Total 1152420121524: 1,024.16 .00 1,024.16
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 2,839.34 .00 2,839.34 \/ & UA' Lo,(b
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attomeys at Law
2078 1 General City matters Invoice 12/02/2024  01/01/2025 525.00 526.00 100-800-52017
Total 2078: 525.00 .00 525.00
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law: 525.00 .00 525.00\/9. mA' uo\
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
24-34781 1 Lab Analysis Invoice 11/22/2024  11/30/2024 42.00 4200 500-420-52104
Total 24-34781: 42.00 .00 42.00
24-34782 1 Lab Analysis Invoice 11/26/2024  12/26/2024 45.00 45.00 500-420-52104
Total 24-34782: 45,00 00 45.00




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 4
Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
|r 7
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 87.00 .00 87.00 V (Q LQ«/l O
7536 H.D. Fowler Company
16884089 1 Water System Maintenance Invoice 11/20/2024  12/10/2024 2,920.00 2,920,00 500-420-52011
Total 16884089: 2,920.00 .00 2,920.00
/ Total 7536 H.D. Fowler Company: 2,920.00 .00 2,920.00 J au A‘H
7510 Kristopher Schendel
2411 1 Contract services Invoice 11/30/2024  12/15/2024 2,500.00 2,500.00 100-900-52019
Total 2411: 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 /
Total 7510 Kristopher Schendel: 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00 ‘I & \I A\(:\’Q
4290 Measure-Tech Inc.
18607 1 System Maintenance Invoice 11/26/2024  12/30/2024 1,019.44 1,019.44 510-430-52011
Total 18607: 1.019.44 .00 1,019.44
18609 1 work for tangent Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 269.60 26960 100-900-52115
Total 18609: 269.60 .00 269,60
Total 4290 Measure-Tech Inc.: 1,285.04 .00 1,285.04 j 6‘ WAQT%
7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.
INV-000042 1 Admin Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 2,584.40 2,584.40 100-100-52019
INV-000042 2 Admin Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 323.05 323.05 100-900-52019
{NV-000042 3 Storm Drain Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 484.58 484,58 520-440-52019
INV-000042 4 Streets Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 484.58 484,58 200-410-52019
INV-000042 5 Wastewater Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 1,292.20 1,292.20 510-430-52019
INV-000042 6 Water Invoice 11/18/2024  11/30/2024 1,292.19 1,292.19 500-420-52019
Total INV-000042: 6,461.00 .00 6,461.00
INV-000043 1 Admin Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 2,205.00 2,205.00 100-100-52019
INV-000043 2 Admin Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 275.63 275.63 100-900-52019
INV-000043 3 Storm Drain Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 413.44 413.44 520-440-52019
INV-000043 4 Streets Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 413.44 413.44 200-410-52018
INV-000043 5 Wastewater Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 1,102.50 1,102.50 510-430-52019
INV-000043 6 Water Invoice 11/29/2024  12/30/2024 1,102.49 1,102.49 500-420-52019
Total INV-000043; 5,512.50 .00 5,512.50
Total 7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.: 11,873.50 .00 11,973.50 / Q\j A? 6
7535 Neff Industries Inc.
1690 1 Telephone Services Invoice 11/16/2024  12/16/2024 1,275.00 1,275.00 100-900-52110
Total 1690: 1,275.00 00 1,275.00
Total 7535 Neff Industries Inc.: 1,275.00 ,00 1,275.00 \/ él M N
4670 NW Natural
112624 1 Utilities Invoice 11/25/2024  12/25/2024 35.10 35.10 100-900-52109




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 5

Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 112524: 35.10 .00 35.10
Total 4670 NW Natural: 35.10 .00 35.10
4920 Oregon Department of Revenue
L1216634976 1 Hazardous Substance Posession F Invoice 11/15/2024  12/31/2024 297.00 297.00 100-900-52102
L1216634976 2 Hazardous Substance Posession F  Invoice 11/15/2024  12/31/2024 120.00 120.00 100-900-52102
Total L1216634976: 417.00 .00 417.00
Total 4920 Oregon Department of Revenue: 417.00 .00 417.00 \/& LQA "j’ %
6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co
150995-1 1 Chemicals Invoice 11/05/2024  12/10/2024 47.64 47.64 510-430-52001
Total 150995-1: 47.64 .00 47.64
151034-1 1 Chemicals Invoice 11/07/2024  12/10/2024 47.64 47.64 510-430-52001
Total 151034-1: 47.64 .00 47.64
1561129-1 1 Chemicals Invoice 11/14/2024  12/10/2024 247.61 247.61 510-430-52001
Total 151129-1: 247.61 .00 24761
151195-1 1 Chemicals Invoice 11/19/2024  12/10/2024 347.64 347.64 510-430-52001
Total 1561195-1: 347.64 .00 347.64
1513701 1 Chemicals Invoice 11/22/2024  12/10/2024 695.28 695.28 510-430-52001
Total 151370-1: 695.28 .00 695.28
1515061 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/02/2024  12/10/2024 347.64 347.64 510-430-52001
Total 151506-1: 347.64 .00 347.64
Total 6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co: 1,733.45 .00 1,733.45 \/ & \,04 //l’ﬂ'
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
541936019 1 Canon Copier Invoice 11/06/2024  11/30/2024 131.00 131.00 100-900-52023
541936018 2 Property Tax Invoice 14/06/2024  11/30/2024 61.15 61.15 100-900-52023
Total 541936019: 192.15 .00 192.15
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 192.15 .00 192.15 \/ a\g_ D(% O
7506 USDA Forest Service
BF061208AF01 1 Land Use Fee Invoice 11/19/2024  01/01/2025 22001 220.01 100-900-52102
Total BFO6§120BAF015: 220.01 .00 220.01
Total 7506 USDA Forest Service: 220.01 .00 220.01 j ;).UA(% \
999 Utility Refund
148902 1 Water Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 55.26 55.25 500-420-52105




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - 4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 6
Dec 03, 2024 09:24AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
148902 2 Wastewater Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 36.84 36.84 510-430-52105
Total 148902: 92.09 00 92.09
Total 999 Utility Refund: 92.09 a0 92.09 \/ 9\ U’-A }8\
Totat : 197,867.90 .00 197 867,
Grand Totals: 197,867.90 MBS?.QO
Summary by General Ledger Account Number @ ?bf
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net \
100-100-51010 1,001.99 .00 1,001.98
100-100-52016 4,800.00 .00 4,800.00
100-100-52019 4,789,40 .00 4,789.40
100-200-51010 133.60 .00 133.60
100-300-51010 534.39 .00 534.39
100-300-52014 20.18 .00 20.18
100-300-52109 37.61 .00 37.61
100-900-52016 600.00 .00 600.00
100-900-52017 525.00 00 525.00
100-900-52019 3,098.68 .00 3,098.68
100-900-52023 192.15 .00 192.15
100-900-52102 637.01 .00 637.01
100-900-52109 300.57 .00 300.57
100-900-52110 1,275.00 .00 1,275.00
100-900-52115 12,657.60 .00 12,657.60
200-410-51010 334.00 .00 334,00
200-410-52016 900.00 .00 900.00
200-410-52019 898.02 .00 898.02
200-410-52024 1,200.00 .00 1,200,00
200-410-52109 1,172,00 .00 1,172.00
500-420-51010 3,139.57 .00 3,139.57
500-420-52011 2,920.00 .00 2,920.00
500-420-52014 30274 00 302.74
500-420-52016 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00
500-420-52019 2,479.57 .00 2,479.57
500-420-52104 87.00 .00 87.00
500-420-52105 55.25 .00 55.25
500-420-52109 141.58 .00 141.58
500-420-54005 139,012.75 .00 139,012.75
510-430-561010 1,269.19 .00 1,269.19
510-430-52001 1,733.45 .00 1,733.45
510-430-52011 1,019.44 .00 1,019.44
510-430-52014 80.73 .00 80.73
510-430-52016 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00
510-430-52019 2,394.70 .00 2,394,70
510-430-52105 36.84 .00 36.84
510-430-52108 1,222,68 .00 1,222.68
520-440-51010 287.19 .00 267.19
520-440-52016 900.00 .00 800.00
6520-440-52019 898.02 .00 898.02




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 7
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Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net

Grand Totals: 197,867.90 .00 197,867.90

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL. Posting Period Debit Credit Net
11124 196,633.57 .00 196,633.57
12/24 1,234.33 .00 1,234.33
Grand Totals:

197,867.90 .00 197,867.90




City of Adair Village

Unpaid invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 1
Dec 16, 2024 09:05AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
690 Bank of America
112324 1 Credit Card Charges Invoice 11/23/2024  12/19/2024 2,178.62 2,178.62 100-000-28000
Total 112324: 2,178.62 .00 2,178.62
Total 690 Bank of America: 2,178.62 .00 2,178.62 J ;\Q4% (a‘
1340 Caselle Inc.
137594 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 12/01/2024  12/25/2024 804,15 804.15 500-420-52114
137594 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 12/01/2024  12/25/2024 536.10 536,10 100-900-52114
137594 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 12/01/2024  12/25/2024 268.05 268.05 510-430-52114
137594 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 12/01/2024  12/25/2024 89.35 89.35 200410-52114
137594 5 WMonthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 12/01/2024  12/25/2024 89.35 89.35 520-440-52114
Total 137594 1,787.00 .00 1,787.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,787.00 .00 1,787.00 \/QUA' %b
1610 Clvil West Engineering Services Inc
1004.001C.011 1 Engineering Consultant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 2,388.00 2,388.00 500-420-52020
1001.001C.011 2 Engineering Consultant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 3,982.25 3,982.25 510-430-52020
1001.001C.011 3 Engineering Consultant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 1,050.00 1,050.00 100-900-52020
1001.001C.011 4 Engineering Consultant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 98.74 98.74 100-900-52020
Total 1001.001C.011: 7,518.99 .00 7,5618.99
1001.028.049 1 Engineering Consultant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 832.00 832.00 510-430-52020
Total 1001.028.049: 832.00 .00 832,00
1001.032.041 1 Engineering Consuitant Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 6,336.00 6,336.00 500-420-53503
Total 1001.032.041: 6,336.00 .00 6:336,00
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 14,686.99. .00 14,686.88 ‘/;)‘u4' E k
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
24-34788 1 Lab Analysis Invoice 12/05/2024  12/30/2024 120.60 120.60 500-420-52104
Total 24-34788: 120.60 .00 120.60
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 120.60 .00 120,60 \/ QM%U/
7471 Evenflo Plumbing
113861 1 Village Food Mart Service Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 1,028.67 1,028.67 100-800-52012
Total (13861: 1,028.67 .00 1,028.67
113959 1 Adair Village Food Mart Maitenance  Invoice 12/09/2024  12/30/2024 499.00 499.00 100-900-52012
Total 113959: 459.00 .00 499.00
Total 7471 Evenfio Plumbing: 152767 00 1,527.67 -/ &M 4’ %?
2960 GSI Water Solutions Inc
00400.004-2 1 Utilites Invoice 12/10/2024  12/30/2024 2,025.05 2,025,05 500-420-52109




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 02/25

Page: 2
Dec 16, 2024 09:05AM

Invoice Seguence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 00400.004-2: 2,025.06 00 2,025.05
Total 2960 GSI Water Solutions Inc: 2,025,058 .00 2,025.058 j (9» (_QA%%
7518 Net Assets Corporation
111-202411 1 Software Hosting Fees Invoice 12/02/2024  12/15/2024 47.00 47.00 100-900-52114
Total 111-202411: 47.00 .00 47.00
Total 7518 Net Assets Corporation: 47.00 .00 47.00 \/(QUA’%o,
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
4110306 1 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 11/30/2024  12/15/2024 7.45 7.45 500-420-52109
4110306 2 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 11/30/2024  12/15/2024 7.45 7.45 510-430-52109
Total 4110306: 14.90 .00 14.90
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 14.90 .00 14.90 / cQ h? ‘ 7 D
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
122724 1 Utilities Invoice 12/10/2024  12/27/2024 3,010.21 3,010.21 500-420-52109
Total 122724: 3,010.21 .00 3,010.21
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 3,010.21 .00 3,010.21 \/ ('QU' %q \
7502 Peterson Cat
SW290098375 1 System Maintenance Invoice 12/02/2024  12/30/2024 2,070.00 2,070.00 510-430-52011
Total SW290098375: 2,070.00 .00 2,070.00
Total 7502 Peterson Cat: 2,070.00 .00 2,070.00 \/ (qu A'qg"
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-00538409 1 Utilities Invoice 11/30/2024  12/30/2024 42.47 42.47 100-900-52108
Total D452-005384092: 4247 .00 42.47
0452-00540201 1 Utilities Invoice 41/30/2024  12/30/2024 160.55 160.55 510-430-52109
Total 0452-005402019: 160.55 .00 160.55
e JAAYD
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 203.02 .00 203.02v ©*
5940 SAIF Corporation
1001800492 1 Admin Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 155.77 155.77 100-100-52103
1001800492 2 PS Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 9.74 974 100-200-52103
1001800492 3 Parks Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 87.62 B7.62 100-300-52103
1001800492 4 Streets Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 38.94 38.94 200-410-52103
1001800492 5 Water Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 486.78 486.78 510-430-52103
1001800492 5 WW Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 155.77 155.77 520-440-52103
1001800492 7 SD Invoice 12/01/2024  12/30/2024 38.94 38.94 520-440-52103
Total 1001800492: 973.56 .00 973.56 \/&), u4614




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - 4 Page: 3

Posting period: 02/25 Dec 16, 2024 09:05AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 5940 SAIF Corporation: 973.56 .00 973.56
6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co
151094-1 1 For Tangent Invoice 11/12/2024  12/30/2024 47.64 47.64 100-900-52115
Total 151024-1: 47.64 .00 47.64
-
Total 6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co: 47.64 .00 47.64\! &LQ* |€7
7030 USA Blue Book
INV00557762 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/03/2024  12/30/2024 337.22 337.22 500-420-52001
Total INVO0557762: 337.22 .00 337.22
INV00558349 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/04/2024  12/30/2024 165.95 165.95 500-420-52001
Total INV00558349: 165.95 .00 165.95
INVD0558953 1 For Tangent Invoice 12/04/2024  12/30/2024 1,116.59 1,116.59 100-800-52115
Total INV005568953: 1,116.59 .00 1,116.59
INV00559938 1 For Tangent Invoice 12/05/2024  12/30/2024 97.33 97.33 100-9800-52115
Total INV00559938: 97.33 .00 97.33
Total 7030 USA Blue Book: 1,717.09 .00 1,717.08 "/9. Lﬁq u
998 Utility Refund
156404 1 Water Invoice 12/09/2024  12/30/2024 73.38 73.38 500-420-52105
156404 2 Wastewater Invoice 12/09/2024  12/30/2024 48.92 48.92 510-430-52105
Total 156404. 122.30 00 122.30
Total 999 Utility Refund: 122.30 .00 12230 ‘/ &\0%6
/
Tofal 30,531.65 .00 30,531.65
Grand Totals: 30,531.65 .00 30,531.65

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-000-28000 2,178.62 .00 2,178.62
100-100-52103 155,77 .00 155.77
100-200-52103 9.74 .00 9.74
100-300-52103 87.62 .00 87.62
100-900-52012 1,527.67 .00 1,627.67
100-900-52020 1,148.74 .a0 1,148.74
100-900-52109 42.47 .00 42,47
100-200-52114 583,10 .00 583.10
100-900-52115 1,261.56 .00 1,261.56

200410-52103 38.94 .00 38.94




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 4

Posting period: 02/25 Dec 16, 2024 09:05AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net

200-410-52114 89.35 .00 89.35
500-420-52001 503.17 .00 503.17
500-420-52020 2,388.00 .00 2,388.00
500-420-52104 120.60 .00 120.60
500-420-52105 73.38 .00 73.38
500-420-52109 5,042.71 .00 5,042.71
500-420-52114 804.15 .00 804.15
500-420-53503 6,336.00 .00 6,336.00
510-430-52011 2,070.00 .00 2,070.00
510-430-52020 4,814.25 .00 4,814.25
510-430-52103 4B8.78 .00 486.78
510-430-52105 48.92 .00 48.92
510-430-52109 168.00 .00 168.00
510-430-52114 268.05 .00 268.05
520-440-52103 194.71 .00 194,71
520-440-52114 89,35 .00 89.35

Grand Totals: 30,531.65 .00 30,531.65

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
11/24 2,444.18 .00 2,444.18
12/24 28,087 .47 .00 28,087.47

Grand Totals:
30,531.65




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 1

Posting period: 12/24 Dec 16, 2024 01:36PM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
5360 Pat Hare
20241216 1 Admin Invoice 12/16/2024  12/16/2024 1,100.00 1,100.00 100-100-50010
20241216 2 PS Invoice 12/16/2024  12/16/2024 100.00 100.00 100-200-50010
20241216 3 Water Invoice 12/16/2024  12/16/2024 400.00 400.00 500-420-50010
20241216 4 WW Invoice 12/16/2024  12/16/2024 300.00 300.00 510-430-50010
20241216 5 SD Invoice 121612024  12/16/2024 50.00 50.00 520-440-50010
20241216 6 STR Invoice 12/16/2024  12/16/2024 50.00 50.00 200-410-50010
Total 20241216: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00
Total 5360 Pat Hare: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00
Total : 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

Grand Totals: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00 Jg\ﬁ ‘ l?

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-50010 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00
100-200-50010 100.00 .00 100.00
200-410-50010 50.00 .00 50.00
500-420-50010 400.00 .00 400.00
510-430-50010 300.00 .00 300.00
520-440-50010 50.00 .00 50.00

Grand Totals: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net

12124 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00

Grand Totals:
2,000.00




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 01/25

Page: 1

Dec 30, 2024 10:35AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
390 Al's Sweeping Service
12172 1 Street Sweeping Invoice 12/16/2024  12/30/2024 1,200.00 1,200.00 200-410-52024
Total 12172: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
Total 390 Al's Sweeping Service: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
890 Best Pots Inc
1554439 1 Contract Services Invoice 12/18/2024  12/28/2024 106.64 106.64 500-420-52019
Total 1554439: 106.64 .00 106.64
Total 880 Best Pots Inc: 106.64 .00 106.64
1520 CIS TRUST
JANUARY 2025 1 Employee Health ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 1,169.04 1,169.04 100-100-51010
JANUARY 2025 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 155.87 155.87 100-200-51010
JANUARY 2025 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 623.49 623.49 100-300-51010
JANUARY 2025 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 389.68 389.68 200-410-51010
JANUARY 2025 5 Employee Health Ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 3,662.99 3,662.99 500-420-51010
JANUARY 2025 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 12/15/2024  01/10/2025 1.480.78 1,480.78 510-430-51010
JANUARY 2025 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 12/15/2024 01/10/2025 311.75 311.75 520-440-51010
Total JANUARY 2025 FINAL INVOICE: 7,793.60 .00 7,793.60
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 7,793.60 .00 7.793.60
1550 City of Corvallis
4518883 1 Wastewater Invoice 121152024  01/15/2025 72.34 72.34 510-430-52014
4518883 2 Water Invoice 12/15/2024 01/15/2025 271.28 27128 500-420-52014
4518883 3 ND Invoice 12/15/2024  01/15/2025 18.09 18.09 100-300-52014
Total 4518883: 361.71 .00 361.71
Total 1550 City of Corvalils: 361.71 .00 361.71
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
1152400011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024 01/15/2025 1,199.00 1,199.00 200-410-52109
Total 1152400011525: 1,199.00 .00 1,199.00
1152401011525 1 Utilitles Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 37.61 3761 100-300-52109
Total 1152401011525: 37.61 .00 37.61
1152406011525 1 Utitities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 270.75 270.75 100-800-52108
Total 1152406011525: 270.75 .00 270.75
1152409011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 37.61 37.61 100-900-52109
Total 1152409011525: 37.61 .00 37.61
1152410011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 89.21 89.21 510-430-52109




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 01/25

Page: 2

Dec 30, 2024 10:35AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1152410011525: 89.21 .00 89.21
1152411011525 1 Ulilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 65.15 85.15 500-420-52109
Total 1152411011525: 65.15 .00 65.15
1152413011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 186.56 186.56 510-430-52109
Total 1152413011525: 186.56 .00 186.56
1152414011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 37.05 37.05 500-420-52109
Total 1152414011525: 37.05 .00 37.05
1152415011525 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024 01/15/2025 37.05 37.05 100-900-52109
Total 1152415011525: 37.05 .00 37.05
1152418010125 1 Utilitles - Invoice 12/09/2024  01/01/2025 258.64 258.64 510-430-52109
Total 1152418010125: 258.64 .00 258.64
1152419011525 1 Utlities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 37.05 37.05 500-420-52109
Total 1152418011525: 37.05 .00 37.05
1152420 1 Utilities Invoice 12/19/2024  01/15/2025 1,697.66 1,697.66 510-430-52109
Total 1152420: 1,697.66 .00 1,697.66
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 3,953.34 .00 3,953.34
2520 Eurofins Environment Testing NW, LLC
24-34787 1 Lab Analysis Invoice 12/27/2024  01/26/2025 327.60 327.60 500-420-52104
Total 24-34787: 327.60 " .00 327.60
Total 2520 Eurofins Environment Testing NW, LLC: 327.60 .00 327.60
7509 Good Earth Pest Company
490459 1 Pest Control Invoice 12/18/2024  12/30/2024 125.00 125.00 100-800-52012
Total 490459: 125.00 .00 125.00
Total 7509 Good Earth Pest Company: 125.00 00 125.00
3960 Linn-Benton Utilities Coordinating Counc
01/2025 1 Membership Dues Invoice 0%/01/2025 01/30/2025 125.00 125.00 100-900-52102
Total 01/2025: 125.00 .00 125.00
Total 3960 Linn-Benton Utililes Coordinating Counc: 125.00 .00 125.00
4480 Mission Communications
2002525 1 Equipment Maintenance Invoice 12/16/2024  12/30/12024 1,045.40 1,045.40 510-430-52022
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Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 01/25

Page: 3

Dec 30, 2024 10:35AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 2002525: 1,045.40 .00 1,045.40
Total 4480 Mission Communications: 1,045.40 .00 1,045.40
7522 Moore lacofano Goltsman, Inc
0089281 1 Downtown Planning Invoice 12/16/2024  12/30/2024 1,518.75 1,518.75 100-100-52031
Total 0089261 1,518.75 .00 1,518.75
Total 7522 Moore lacofano Goltsman, Inc: 1,518.75 .00 1.518.75
7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.
INV-000044 1 Admin Invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/2024 3,280.00 3,290.00 100-100-52019
INV-000044 2 Admin Invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/2024 411.256 411.25 100-800-52019
INV-000044 3 Storm Drain invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/2024 616.88 616.88 520-440-52019
INV-000044 4 Streets Invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/2024 616.88 616.88 200-410-52018
INV-000044 5 Wastewater Invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/2024 1,645.00 1,645.00 510-430-52019
INV-000044 6 Water Invoice 12/20/2024  12/25/12024 1,644.99 1,644.99 500-420-52019
Total INV-000044: 8,225.00 .00 8,225.00
Total 7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.: 8,225.00 .00 8,225.00
5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc
30974 1 System Maintenance Invoice 121132024  12/30/2024 569.78 569.78 510-430-52011
Total 30974: 569.78 .00 569.78
Total 5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc: 569.78 .00 569.78
6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co
151548-1 1 Chemicals For Tangent’ Invoice 12/03/2024  12/31/2024 347.64 347.64 100-800-52115
Total 151548-1: 347.64 .00 347.64
151586-1 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/06/2024  12/30/2024 347.64 347.64 510-430-52001
Total 151586-1: 347.64 .00 347.64
1517291 1 Chemicals Involce 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 347.64 347.64 510-430-52001
Total 151729-1: 347.64 .00 347.64
Total 6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co: 1,042.92 .00 1,042.92
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
544237910 1 Canon Copier Invoice 12/07/2024  12/31/2024 144.10 144.10 100-800-52023
Total 544237910: 144.10 .00 144.10
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 144,10 .00 144.10
7030 USA Blue Book
INV00569955 1 Supplies Invoice 12116/2024  12/30/2024 117.10 117.10 510-430-52002




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 4

Posting period: 01/25 Dec 30, 2024 10:35AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total INVO0569955: 117.10 .00 117.10
INV00571050 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/17/2024  12/30/2024 91.75 91.75 500-420-52001
Total INV00571050: 91.75 .00 91.75
INV0D573941 1 Chemicals Invoice 12/19/2024  12/30/2024 191.00 191.00 500-420-52001
Total INV00573941: 191.00 .00 191.00
Total 7030 USA Blue Book: 399.85 .00 399.85
7130 Verizon
6100447402 1 Telephones Invoice 12/06/2024  12/29/2024 99.69 99.69 500-420-52110
6100447402 2 Telephones Invoice 42/06/2024  12/29/2024 99.69 98,69 510-430-52110
6100447402 3 Telephones Invoice 12/06/2024  12/29/2024 65.48 65.48 100-900-52110
Total 6100447402; 264.86 .00 264.86
Total 7130 Verizon: 264.86 .00 264.86
7290 Willlamette Valley Processors
1940 1 Emergency Management Invoice 12/17/2024  12/30/2024 800.00 800.00 100-900-52019
Total 1940: 800.00 .00 800.00
Total 7290 Willamette Valley Processors: 800.00 00 800.00
Total : 28,003.55 .00 28,003.55
Grand Totals: 28,003.55 .00 28,003.55
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-51010 1,169.04 .00 1,169.04
100-100-52019 3,290.00 .00 3,290.00
100-100-52031 1,518.75 .00 1,618.75
100-200-51010 155.87 .00 155.87
100-300-51010 623.49 .00 623.49
100-300-52014 18.08 .00 18.09
100-300-52109 3781 .00 37.61
100-900-52012 125.00 .00 125.00
100-900-52019 1,211.25 .00 1211.25
100-900-52023 144.10 .00 144.10
100-900-52102 125.00 .00 125.00
100-900-52109 345.41 .00 345.41
100-900-52110 65.48 .00 65.48
100-800-62115 347.64 .00 347.64
200-410-51010 389.68 .00 389.68
200-410-52019 616.88 .00 616.88

200-410-52024 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 5

Posting period: 01/25 Dec 30, 2024 10:35AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
200-410-52109 1,199.00 .00 1,199.00
500-420-51010 3,662.99 .00 3,662.99
500-420-52001 282.75 .00 282.75
500-420-52014 271.28 .00 271.28
500-420-52019 1,751.63 .00 1,751.63
500-420-52104 327.60 .00 327.60
500-420-52109 139.25 .00 139.25
500-420-52110 99.69 .00 99.69
510-430-51010 1.480.78 .00 1,480.78
510-430-52001 695.28 .00 695.28
510-430-52002 117.10 .00 117.10
510-430-52011 569.78 .00 569.78
510-430-52014 72.34 .00 72.34
510-430-52019 1,645.00 .00 1,645.00
510-430-52022 1,045.40 .00 1,045.40
510-430-52109 2,232.07 .00 2,232.07
510-430-52110 99.69 .00 99.69
520-440-51010 3175 .00 311.76
520-440-52019 616.88 .00 616.88
Grand Totals: 28,003.55 .00 28,003.55

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
1224 27,878.55 .00 27,878.55
01/25 125.00 .00 125.00

Grand Totals:

28,003.55
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Attachment E

City of CC Mtg 250107

DATRVILLAGE

Grounded in history,
growing for the future.

CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
January 7, 2025, Council Meeting

Administration

e Finances — City staff is currently working on the 2023 audit which should be done shortly and
then we will begin on the 2024. This will make us current on the financial audits.

e Tangent — Staff is working with Tangent on a new contract that adds other areas of town for
Adair Village to take care.

e Zip Code — We have sent the new letter off to the Regional Postmaster but have not received a
response yet. There is new legislation that is trying to help cities be able to obtain their own Zip
code.

e Santiam Christian — Santiam Christian is looking at building an indoor batting cage and sports
area. City staff, the Benton County Building Department and the city engineers will be meeting
with them this month to go over all requirements.

Property/Businesses

e Cell Tower — The city has sent a letter to them requesting proof of insurance, but we have not
heard back. This is a breach of the agreement so I will be working with Sean to address the issue.

e Good Grounds — The coffee shop is doing well and they’re looking forward to the new
development and the new restaurant.

e Store/Restaurant — The restaurant is now open, city staff put it in the newsletter.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Water — Civil West and GSI are working on the Water Management and Conservation Plan
(WMCP). Staff is also looking into getting quotes for a new backwash pump.

e Calloway Creek — Emily with Chad Davis Construction submitted for five permits to begin
putting foundations in.

e Wastewater Plant —The project is completed and is working well at this point. Public works
staff will continue to monitor through the rainy season but so far so good.

e Water Lines — The city engineers and I are working to update the grant request to add the
additional lines.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2025 Meetings\250107\Attachment E Administrator Report
250107.docx
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PUBLIC WORKS

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT
PERIOD: 12/20/2024 to 1/20/2025

WATER USE / DISTRIBUTION REPORT
WATER USE REPORT

Water Produced: 4,474,492

Average Usage per: 144k

WATER DISTRIBUTION REPORT

Maintenance Activity: No leaks were reported this last month. Staff completed all end or year
sampling.

Collected quarterly: 1% quarter samples to be taken in February.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT REPORT

Flows into the WWTP continue to remain high with heavy rains. Contractors completed the new
effluent line to the lagoon and the new pipe is working very well. Staff continue with winter
discharging.

Total Monthly Influent: _8.3 million Gallons

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Storm drains are clear. Staff check and clean all drains daily.

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2025 Meetings\250107\Attachment F PW Report 250107.docx



STREETS MAINTENANCE REPORT

Maintenance Activity: Streets are in decent shape. Staff have been checking for any storm debris
in roadways.

CITY HALL / PARKS AND WETLANDS

Maintenance Activity: Mowing has concluded for the year. Staff continue to clean up limbs and
leaves from city properties.

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: We are running the plant about 24 hours a week. Staff completed winter
cleaning and maintenance of the plant. Staff will be working with engineers on water
conservation master plan.

WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Maintenance Activity: The wastewater treatment plant has had no issues. Staff continue to
maintain and monitor flows at plant under winter protocol.

Completed by Matt Lydon, Public Works Supervisor

S:\Admin\City Council\Meetings\2025 Meetings\250107\Attachment F PW Report 250107.docx
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We have approximately $4,307,756.56 in the Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP). In December

DAIRMILLAGE

Grounded in history,
growing for the future.

Attachment G
CC Mtg 250107

STAFF REPORT
Attachment G — Financial Report

January 7, 2025 Council Meeting

we had $4,184,547.96. Last year at this time we had $4,241,224.65. We have approximately
$176,510.32 in Citizens Bank.

Totals by Fund — Income and Expenses for each Fund are shown below.

Fund

General
Streets
Water
Wastewater
Storm Drain
SDC Fund
Reserve
TOTAL

Income

2,145,659.96
366,281.92
800,859.50
868,775.27
69,078.81
1,437,342.64
137,200.46
$5,825,198.56

Expenses

278,656.18
38,461.18
381,184.56
191,855.43
18,271.40
0.00

0.00
$908,428.75

% of
Budget
9.60%
6.00%
36.78%
13.55%
21.45%
0.00%
0.00%

Difference

1,867,003.78
327,820.74
419,674.94
676,919.84
50,807.41
1,437,342.64
137,200.46
4,916,769.81
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Report Criteria:

Includes only accounts with balances or activity

Includes grand totals by account type with revenue and expenditure totals
Includes amounts with actual sign

Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Current yaar Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent

General Fund
General Fund
100-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance .00 1,643,832.69- 2,000,000.00- 356,167.31- 82.19
100-000-40001 Property Taxes - Current 243,207.28- 245,929.82- 264,000.00- 18,070.18- 93.16
100-000-40002 Property Taxes - Prior Year .00 .00 500.00- 500.00- .00
100-000-41010 Revenue Sharing 3,318.80- 7,759.65- 14,000.00- 6,240.35- 55.43
100-000-41020 Cigaretle Taxes 79.55- 954,59~ 1,000.00- 45.41- 95.46
100-000-41030 Liquor Taxes 1,280.24- 8,871.65- 29,000.00- 20,128.35- 30.59
100-000-41100 Tangent Contract .00 86,356.55- 258,000.00- 172,643.45- 33.34
100-000-41200 Transient Lodging Tax .00 .a0 5,000.00- 5,000.00- .00
100-000-41300 Benton CO STIFF for Transit .00 33.05- 25,000.00- 24,966.95- A3
100-000-42001 Planning Fees .00 590.00- 10,000.00~ 9,410.00- 590
100-000-42050 Fees - Other 241.00 1,971.69- .00 1,971.69 .00
100-000-42060 SDC Administrative Fees .00 .00 10,000.00- 10,000.00- .00
100-000-43001 Utility Franchise Fees 2,423.14- 27,209.26- 70,000.00- 42,790.74- 38.87
100-000-46020 Residential Rent Revenue 2,090.39- 10,073.99- 30,000.00- 19,926.01- 33.58
100-000-46021 Property Lease or Rent .00 1,409.00- 78,000.00- 76,591.00- 1.81
100-000-46023 Building Lease 2,981.00- 14,905.00- 32,000.00- 17,095.00- 46.58
400-000-46024 Property Tax-Property Lease .00 .00 5,000.00- 6,000.00- .00
100-000-46027 Utilities-Property Lease .00 .00 19,000.00- 19,000.00- 00
100-000-46028 Room Renta! .00 .00 120.00- 120.00- .00
100-000-46055 Refunds .00 .00 200.00- 200.00- .00
100-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 30.06- 1,000.00- 969.94- 3,01
100-000-48000 Interest 1B,036.11- 95,732,96- 20,000.00- 75,732.96 478.66
100-000-49530 Transfer from SDC Fund .00 .00 100,000.00- 100,000.00- .00

Total General Fund: 273,175.51- 2,145,659.96- 2,973,820.00- 82B,160.04- 72.15
City Administration
100-100-50010 City Administrator 6,762.59 32,630.95 77,674.04 45,035.09 42.02
100-100-50016 Utility/Court Clerk .00 .00 3,476.12 3,476.12 .00
100-100-50018 Finance Clerk 913.02 4,911.91 7.748.00 2,836.09 63.40
100-100-50019 PW Super/Asst City Manager .00 .00 2,232.58 2,232.58 .00
100-100-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 965.34 12,608.64 20,645.14 8,036.50 61.07
100-100-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 9,426.14 24,062.92 14,636.78 39.17
100-100-51030 Employment Taxes 568.91 4,472.37 12,565.31 8,002.94 35.58
100-100-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00
100-100-52010 Miscellaneous .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00
100-100-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00
100-100-52016 Audit 4,800.00 852.00- 28,940.00 29,792.00 2.94-
100-100-52017 City Attorney .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000,00 .00
100-100-52018 Planning Consuitant .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00
100-100-52019 Contract Service 8,936.90 16,532.99 74,800.00 58,267.01 22.10
100-100-52020 Development Engineering .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .00
100-100-52031 Urban Renewal Development 2,986.25 26,166.25 55,000.00 28,833.75 47.58
100-100-52101 Banking Charges 27.00 122.50 .0a 122.50- .00
100-100-52103 Insurance .00 3,069.00 2,500.00 569.00- 122.76
100-100-52106 Mileage .00 .0g 250.00 250.00 .00
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Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Current year Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent

Total City Administration: 25,860.01 109,096.75 427 64411 318,547.36 25.51
Public Safety
100-200-50010 City Administrator 614.78 2,967.18 7,061.28 4,094.10 42.02
100-200-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 131.52 1,695.18 1,510.28 184.89- 112.24
100-200-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 942.63 1,917.84 975.21 49.15
100-200-51030 Employment Taxes 46.35 356.50 975.87 618.37 36.53
100-200-52018 Cantract Service .00 8,570.00 44,400.00 34,830.00 21.55
100-200-52103  Insurance .00 255.00 50.00 205.00- 510.00

Total Public Safety: 792.65 15,786.49 55,915.28 40,128.79 2B.23
Parks and Recreation
100-300-50054 Utility Worker 1} 1,018.75 5,336.30 3,803.32 1,532.98- 140.91
100-300-50055 Operator .00 .00 12,614.24 12,614.24 .00
100-300-50058 Utility Worker | 828.04 5,340.98 10,268.00 4,827.02 52.02
100-300-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 52267 6,763.73 6,995.48 231,75 96.69
100-300-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 4,241,75 7,247.79 3,006.04 58.52
100-300-51030 Employment Taxes 173.09 1,814.12 3,687.94 1,873.82 48,19
100-300-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 26.54 750.00 724.46 3.4
100-300-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks .00 569.89 1,000.00 430.11 586.99
100-300-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .00
100-300-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 20.18 93.98 2,500,00 2,406.02 3.76
100-300-52018 Contract Service .00 38.68 800.00 761.32 484
100-300-52022 Equipment Maintenarnice .00 1,433.43 5,000.00 3,566.57 28.67
100-300-52023  Equipment Rentallease . .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00
100-300-52025 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 4,200.00 4,200.00 .00
100-300-52030 Miscellaneous .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00
100-300-52103 Insurance .00 1,360.00 1,650.00 230.00 B2.42
100-300-52106 Mileage .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00
100-300-52108 Postage .00 .0 75.00 75.00 .00
100-300-52109 Utilities 37.61 346.20 750.00 403.80 4616
100-300-52111 Parks-Events .00 3,895.74 5,500.00 1,604.26 70.83
100-300-52112 Parks - Youth Activities .00 5,000.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 76.92
100-300-53001 Improvments - Bldg & Parks .00 .ao 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00
100-300-53002 Equipment Purchase .0a .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
100-300-53003 Museum Infrastructure Cap Outl 0o .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00
100-300-55600 Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00

Total Parks and Recreation: 2,600.34 36,260.34 186,141.77 149,881.43 19.48
Non-departmental
100-900-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 956.85 10,000.00 9,043.15 9.57
100-900-52010 Legal Notices .00 . .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00
100-900-52012 Maintenance - Bldg & Parks .00 6,619.21 10,000.00 3,38D.78 66.19
100-900-52014  Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00
100-900-52015 Security Alarm .00 .00 10,800.00 10,800.00 .00
100-900-52016 Audit 600.00 143.50 14,417.50 14,274.00 1.00
100-900-52017 City Attorney 306.25 831.25 10,000.00 9,168.75 B.31
100-900-52019 Contract Service 441712 16,066.63 30,600.00 14,833.37 52.51
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Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Curreni year Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent
100-900-52020 Engineering Consultant 2.775.50 14,721.06 7.500.00 7,221.06- 196.28
100-900-52021 Transit .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 oo
100-800-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 778.54 1,500.00 721.46 51.80
100-900-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease 192.15 729.25 2,000.00 1,270.75 36.46
100-900-52024 Security Alarm .00 00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00
100-900-52025 Small Equipment Purchase .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00
100-900-52030 Miscellaneous .00 99.76 1,000.00 900.24 9.98
100-800-52031 CERT Expenditures .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00
100-300-52101 Banking Charges .00 313.16 750.00 436.84 41.75
100-900-52102 Dues 637.01 6,600.16 7,500.00 B99.84 88.00
100-900-52103 Insurance .00 .00 9,000.00 9,000.00 .00
100-900-52108 Postage .00 2,952.70 5,750.00 2,757.30 51.35
100-900-52109 Utilities 343.04 1,312.22 4,200.00 2,887.78 31.24
100-900-52110 Telephones 1,340.48 2,294.42 4,600.00 2,305.58 4988
100-900-52111 Mayor & Council Expenses .00 35.98 1,000,00 964.02 3.60
100-900-52113 Election Fees .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .00
100-900-52114 Software Hosting Fees 536.10 4,623.64 6,300.00 1,676.368 73.39
100-900-52115 Tangent Expenditures 12,435.64 49,590.95 125,000.00 75,400.05 39.67
100-900-52199 Property Taxes .00 8,843,32 8,700.00 143.32- 101,65
100-900-53001 |mprovments - Bldg & Parks .00 .00 45,000.00 45,000.00 .00
100-900-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00
100-900-55500 Transfer ta Water Fund .00 0o 9,577.00 9,577.00 .00
100-900-55530 Transfer to SDC Fund .00 .00 41,807.00 41,807.00 .00
Total Non-departmental: 23,583.29 117.512.60 420,201.50 302,688.90 27.97
Contingency
100-998-58000 Contingency .00 .00 250,000.00 250,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: .00 .00 250,000.00 250,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
100-993-59000 Reserve for Future Expenditure .00 .00 1,563,845.22 1,563,845.22 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: .00 .00 1,563,845.22 1,563,845.22 .00
General Fund Revenue Total: 273,175.51- 2,145,659.96- 2,973,820.00- 828,160.04- 72.15
General Fund Expenditure Total: 52,036.29 278,656.18 2,903,747.88 2625,091.70 9.60
Total General Fund: 220,239.22- 1,867,003.78- 70,072.12- 1,796,931.66 2,664.40
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Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Current year Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent
Street Fund
Street Fund
200-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance .00 / 316,551.06- 200,000.00- 116,551.06 158.28
200-000-41040 Highway Apportionment 9,919.28- 49,730.86- 105,000.00- 55,269.14- 47.36
200-000-46057 Miscellaneous .00 .00 200.00- 200.00- .00
Total Street Fund: 9,919.29- 366,281.92- 305,200.00- 61,081.92 120.01

Public Works - Streets

200-410-50010 City Administrator 307.39 1,483.59 3,630.64 2,047.05 42.02
200-410-50016 Utifity clerk .00 0o 1,159.00 1,159.00 .00
200410-50018 Finance Clerk 304.33 1,637.39 2,583.00 945.61 63.39
200-410-50050 Public Works Supervisor 721.22 3,777.80 8,930.30 5,152.50 42,30
200-410-50052 Utility Worker 1 .00 .00 950.83 950.83 .00
200-410-50054 Utility Worker Il 254.69 1,334.10 2,567.00 1,232.90 51.97
200-410-50058 Utility Worker | 207.02 1,335.28 3,153.56 1,818.28 4234
200-410-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 321.62 4,202.07 5,900.76 1,696.69 71.21
200-410-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 2,356.54 5,983.10 3,626.56 39.39
200-410-51030 Employment Taxes 138.94 1,285.81 3,151.42 1,865.68 40.80
200-410-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00
200-410-52011 System Maintenance & Repair .00 6,812.00 10,000.00 3,188.00 68.12
200-410-52016 Audit 900.00 159.75- 5,426.26 5,586.00 2.94-
200-410-52019 Contract Service 1,675.68 3,099.95 6,600.00 3,500.05 46.97
200-410-52020 = Engineering Consuitant .00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00 .00
200-410-52023 Equipment RentallLease .00 .00 250.00 250.00 .00
200-410-52024 Street Sweeping 1,200.00 3,600.00 10,000.00 6,400.00 36.00
200-410-52030 Miscellaneous .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .00
200-410-52103 Insurance .00 1,445.00 5,500.00 4,055.00 26.27
200-410-52109 Utilities 1,172.00 5,894.00 14,500.00 8,606.00 40.65
200-410-52114 Software Hosting Fees 89.35 357.40 1,200.00 842.60 29.78
200-410-53001 Street Improvements ' .00 .ao 50,000.00 50,000.00 .00
200410-53002 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 2,500,00 2,500.00 .00
200-410-55600  Transfer to Reserve Fund .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .00
Total Public Works - Streets: 7,293.24 38,461.18 151,385.93 112,924.75 25.41
Contingency
200-998-58000 Contingency .00 .00 125,000.00 125,000.00 .0D
Total Contingency: .00 .00 425,000.00 125,000.00 .00

Ending Fund Balance

200-998-53000 Reserve for Future Expenditure .00 .00 28,814.81 28,814.81 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: .00 .00 28,814.81 28,814.81 .00
Street Fund Revenue Total: 9,918.28- 366,281.92- 305,200.00- 61,081.92 120.01
Street Fund Expenditure Total: 7.293.24 38,461.18 305,200.74 266,739.56 12.60

Total Street Fund: 2,626,05~ 327.,820.74- 74 327,821.48 44,300,100.00-
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Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Current year Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent
Water Fund
Water Fund
500-00040000 Beginning Fund Balance .00 459,047.52- 275,000.00- 184,047.52 166.93
500-000-42020 New Connections .00 .00 2,000.00- 2,000.00- .00
500-000-42032 Water Metered Fees 50,923.07- 294,562.60- 673,227.50- 378B,664.90- 43.75
500-000-42035 Reconnect Fees .00 .00 500.00- 500.00- .00
500-000-42036 Water Outside Assessments 5,010.92- 33,738.72- 70,000.00- 36,261.28- 48.20
500-000-42045 Utility Deposit 250.00- 1,643.66- 4,000.00- 2,356.34- 41.08
500-000-46030 Fees - Other 434.00- 3,662.00- 500.00- 3,162.00 732.40
500-000-46055  Refunds .00 .00 1,000.00- 1,000.00- .00
500-000-46057  Miscelianeous 75.00- 8,205.00- 500.00- 7,705.00 1,641.00
500-000-49100  Transfer in from General Fund .00 .00 9,577.00- 9.577.00- .00
Total Water Fund: 56,762.99- BOD,B53.50- 1,036,304.50- 235,445.00- 77.28
Public Works - Water
500-420-50010 City Administrator 2,459.13 11,868.73 28,245.11 16,376.38 42.02
500-420-50016 Utility/Court Clerk .00 .00 11,587.00 11,587.00 .00
500-420-50018 Finance Clerk 3,043.44 16,371.90 25,826.00 9,454.10 63.39
500-420-50050 Public Works Supervisar 4,327.35 22,667.09 51,349.23 28,682.14 4414
500-420-50052 Utility Worker Il .00 .00 10,459.13 10,459.13 .00
500-420-50054 Utility Worker il 2,801.57 14,674.88 28,237.00 13,562.12 51.97
500-420-50058 Utility Worker | 2,277.12 14,687.75 34,689.15 20,001.40 42.34
500-420-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 3,030.17 39,534.22 49,728.89 10,194.67 78.50
500-420-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 19,794.87 49,416.86 29,621.89 40.06
500-420-51030 Employment Taxes 1,181.23 11,073.58 26,215.83 15,142,25 42.24
500-420-52001 Chemicals 3,259.00 3,937.48 25,000.00 21,062.52 1875
500-420-52002 Materials & Supplies .00 1863.07 7,698.24 7.535.17 2,12
500-420-52010 Publications-Legal Notices .oa .00 100.00 100.00 .00
500-420-52011 Systern Maintenance & Repair 3,178.00 32,256.86 50,000.00 17,743.14 64.51
500-420-52013 Travel and Training .00 .00 3,489.20 3,499.20 00
500-420-52014 Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 302.74 1,379.65 10,000.00 8,620.35 13.80
500-420-52016 Audit 2,400.00 426.00- 14,470.00 14,896.00 2.94-
500-420-52019 Contract Service 4,553.31 8,933.68 17,600.00 8,666.32 50.76
500-420-52020 Engineering Consuftant 1,612.00 2,961.00 23,328.00 20,367.00 12.69
500-420-52022 Equipment Maintenance .00 00 17,000.00 17,000.00 .00
500-420-52023 Equipment Rental/Lease .00 00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .00
500-420-52025 Small Equipment Purchase .00 00 7,812.00 7.912.00 .00
500-420-52030 Miscellaneous .00 268.75 2,000.00 1,730.25 13.48
500-420-52101 Banking Charges .00 211.00 3,200.00 2,989.00 6.59
500-420-52102 Dues 75.00 975.00 3,200.00 2,225.00 30.47
500-420-52103 {nsurance .00 12,409.80 12,200.00 209.80- 101.72
500-420-52104 Lab Analysis 87.00 655.60 3,645.68 2,990.08 17.98
500-420-52105 Refunds-Utility Deposit .00 203.20 2,844.73 2,641.53 714
500-420-52107 Permits 859.00 858.00 5,600.00 4,741.00 15.34
500-420-52108 Postage .00 .ao 650.00 ©650.00 00
500-420-52109 Utilities 2,541.54 8,903.60 30,000.00 21,096.40 29.68
500-420-52110 Telephones 124,68 523.35 3,750.00 3,226.65 13.96
500-420-52114 Software Hosting Fees 804.15 3,216.60 10,000.00 6,783.40 3217
500-420-53001 Equipment Purchase .00 .00 43,750.00 48,750.00 .00
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Account 2024-24 2024-24 2024-25 2024-24 2024-24
Number Title Current year Current year Current year Current year Current year
Period Actual Actual Budget Remaining Percent
500-420-53500 Water System Improvements .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00
500-420-53502 Hospital Hill Line Replace .00 413115 .00 413115 .00
500-420-53503  Transmission Line Upgrade 5,064.00 9,935.00 .00 9,935.00- .00
500-420-54005 IFA Loan Payment 139,012.75 138,012.75 140,000.00 987.25 99.29
500-420-54006  |FA Loan - Safe Drinking Water .00 .00 20,250.00 20,250.00 .00
Total Public Works - Water: 182,993,118 381.184.56 881,452.08 500,267.49 43,25
Contingency
500-998-58000 Contingency .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00
Total Contingency: .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .00
Ending Fund Balance
500-999-53000 Reserve for Future Expenditure .00 .00 54,852.84 54,852.84 .00
Total Ending Fund Balance: .00 .00 54 B52.84 54 852.84 .00
Water Fund Revenue Total: 56,762.99- 800,859.50- 1,038,304.50- 235,445.00- 77.28
Water Fund Expenditure Total: 182,993.18 381,184.56 1,035,304.88 £55,120.33 36.78
Total Water Fund: 126,230.19 419,674.94- .39 419,675.33 107,508,958.97-
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Wastewater Fund
Wastewater Fund
510-000-40000 Beginning Fund Balance .00 695,979.49- 103,741.31- 592,238.18 670.88
510-000-41100 Tangent Contract .00 .00 40,000.00- 40,000.00- .o
510-000-42039 Wastewater Fees 34,591.11- 173,287.04- 425,612.27- 252,32523- 40.71
510-000-42041 OR DEQ Loan for WWFP 80.00- 351.74- .00 391.74 .00
510-000-46030 Fees - Other 241.00 883.00 .ao 883.00- .00
510-000-46057 Miscellaneous 00 .00 1,000.00- 1,000.00- .00
510-000-47000 FEMA Region 10 Grant ER Power .00 .00 245,753.00- 245,753.00- .00
510-000-48012 2020 Wastewater Loan .00 .00 600,000.00- 600,000.00- .00
Total Wastewater Fund: 34,430.11- 868,775.27- 1,416,106.58- 547,331.31- 61.35

Public Works - Wastewater

510-430-50010 City Administrator 1,844.34 8,901.54 21,183.83 12,282.29 42.02
510-430-50016 Utility/Court Clerk .00 .00 6,373.00 6,373.00 .00

5§10-430-50018 Finance Clerk 1,673.89 9,005.26 14,204.00 5,198.74 63.40

510-430-50050 Public Works Supervisor 1,803.06 9,444.60 22,325.75 12,881.15 42.30

510-430-50052 Utility Worker Il 1,000.00 5,000.00 14,852.49 9,852.49 33.66
510-430-50054 Utility Worker Il 764.06 4,002.22 7,701.00 3,698.78 51.97

510-430-50058 Utility Worker | 621.04 4,005.78 9,460.68 5,454.90 42.34
510430-51010 Employee Health Ins Benefits 1,219.32 15,953.69 21,741.49 5,787.80 73.38
510-430-51020 Retirement Benefits .00 B,483.53 21,580.23 13,096.70 39.91

510-430-51030 Employment Taxes 616.21 5,452.14 13,228.11 7.775.97 41.22
510-430-52001 Chemicals 1,385.81 6,252.98 19,800.00 13,547.02 31.58